
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2019

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Penny All American Elaine Fisher100 43.39 2.8578



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSSC 11/30/2019

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 11/30/2019

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles NQ 49.37 2.5927

24016 Zephyr Rhodesian Ridgeback Don Melchior NQ 76.37 1.6761



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2019

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 76.51 1.6207



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2019

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 76.46 1.6479



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSSC 11/30/2019

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 32.85 3.8965

20037 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons100 43.31 2.9554

20036 Solas Golden Retriever Christa Bellows100 54.66 2.3417

20040 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz95 51.03 2.5083

20038 Weasley Whippet Rhonda Shumaker89 63.05 2.0301

20041 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT

20039 Marvel Australian Shepherd Sam King NQ 36.85 3.4735



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/30/2019

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer95 52.23 2.8719

8013 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 62.27 2.4089

8012 Banner Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 82.61 1.8158



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 11/30/2019

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 54.08 2.7737



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/30/2019

152

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak95 56.05 2.7119

16030 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16026 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor NQ 54.98 2.7646



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone95 52.72 2.9211

20033 Beleza Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 47.7 3.2285

20031 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 50.66 3.0399

20032 Pants Australian Shepherd Samantha King NQ 52.98 2.9068

20028 Grace All American Debra Loomis NQ 55.29 2.7853

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 64.33 2.3939

20029 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 69.17 2.2264



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 61.29 2.5126



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 82.23 2.1647



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/30/2019

185

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 53.26 3.4735

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 80.49 2.2984



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz100 62.22 3.0858

20002 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 51.81 3.7058

20001 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 78.23 2.4543



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 56.2 3.4164

24001 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 51.16 3.7529

24002 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 55.92 3.4335

24003 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 70.65 2.7176



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 11/30/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 43.16 4.1242

8005 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 49.87 3.5693

8003 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 55.26 3.2211

8002 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 56.89 3.1288

8001 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 64.27 2.7696

8004 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 49.42 3.6018



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.21 3.9372

12003 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 50.58 3.5192

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.8 3.4363

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 53.76 3.3110

12007 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 61.05 2.9156

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 47.96 3.7114

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 54.59 3.2607



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/30/2019

185

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.32 4.5883

16014 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 44.42 4.1648

16012 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 45.97 4.0244

16018 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 46.68 3.9632

16013 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 53.73 3.4431

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 54.06 3.4221

16008 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 54.37 3.4026

16015 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak100 55.26 3.3478

16010 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 55.67 3.3232

16005 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 56.18 3.293

16011 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 56.79 3.2576

16003 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 57.1 3.2399

16017 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 57.98 3.1908

16009 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 59.73 3.0973

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 51.79 3.5721



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 45.64 4.2068

20015 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 46.53 4.1264

20012 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 47.94 4.0050

20080 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 48.74 3.9393

20018 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 49.67 3.8655

20021 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 50.26 3.8201

20007 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 52.2 3.6782

20004 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 53.34 3.5996

20014 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 54.33 3.534

20022 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 58.01 3.3098

20011 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 58.23 3.2973

20060 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 45.82 4.1903

20013 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 46.99 4.086

20010 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 48.67 3.9449

20006 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 52.58 3.6516

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 53.38 3.5969

20020 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 55.73 3.4452

20017 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 55.96 3.4310

20009 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 58.86 3.262

20016 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 64.2 2.9907

20019 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 75.04 2.5586



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 46.53 4.1264

24008 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 47.15 4.0721

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 49.12 3.9088

24012 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert100 51.98 3.6937

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 57.18 3.3578

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 56.97 3.3702

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ 64.63 2.9708

24010 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 68.06 2.8210

24006 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 73.81 2.6013



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/30/2019

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Wally Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Marini100 55.76 2.2238



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2019

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Tipody Whippet Patty Ewing100 38.96 3.2854

16031 Ember Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

16032 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 43.32 2.9548

16034 Summer Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 65.42 1.9566



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/30/2019

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ 64.51 2.3872

16029 Proof German Shepherd Dog Denielle D. Stasa NQ 73.62 2.0918



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 67.19 2.8576



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 11/30/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 73.75 2.4136



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 11/30/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 45.74 3.8916

8009 Ava Pug Brittney Coleman NQ 51.25 3.4732

8007 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 77.44 2.2986



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 11/30/2019

185

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 56.59 3.2691

12011 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 72.06 2.5673

12012 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 81.47 2.2708



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 48.59 3.9514

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 52.12 3.6838

16023 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 54.58 3.5178

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 54.46 3.5255

16019 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 59.24 3.2411

16020 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 69.05 2.7806



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 11/30/2019

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 46.62 4.1184

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 51.58 3.7224

20024 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 53.01 3.622

20025 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 83.23 2.3069



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 46.7

8004 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 54.12

8003 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 66.15

8002 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 66.48



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 47.16

12007 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 56.31

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 58.25



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 58.4

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

16007 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 43.97

16012 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 47.23

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 52.55

16002 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 60.94



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 42.84

20010 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 49.3

20031 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 51.24

20018 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 51.98

20022 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 53.32

20002 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 47.64

20007 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 47.83

20009 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 48.4

20013 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 50.77

20012 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 51.15

20015 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 51.52

20080 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 53.19

20011 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 54.64

20021 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 54.75

20039 Marvel Australian Shepherd Sam King NQ 55.76



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 47.5

24008 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

24003 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 51.55

24012 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 51.61

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 59.32



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 45.29



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 48.17

16028 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16023 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 56.26

16020 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 68.06



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 49.25

20024 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 67.67



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 33 

8004 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 34.15

8001 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 44.63

8002 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 46.79

8003 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 48.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 38.85

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 43.54

12007 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 52.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 40.79

16002 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 43.34

16017 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 44.48

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

16007 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.32

16012 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 40.38



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 34.1

20018 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 36.88

20022 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 37.29

20015 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 37.74

20007 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 38.83

20010 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 39.77

20031 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 40.31

20080 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20013 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 33.55

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.98

20002 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 39.09

20021 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 39.85

20009 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 42.52

20012 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 45.13

20011 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 46.64

20032 Pants Australian Shepherd Samantha King NQ 48.95



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 36.98

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 37.89

24003 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

24008 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 36.64

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 41.01

24012 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 41.74

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.18



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.7



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 47.66



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 40.43

16028 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16020 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 44.6



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 11/30/2019

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 36.12

20024 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 42.41



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 11/30/2019

106

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg100 28.33 3.7416



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/30/2019

106

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles100 23.15 4.5788

24016 Zephyr Rhodesian Ridgeback Don Melchior NQ 47 2.2553



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 11/30/2019

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 41.85 2.3895

12030 Ceilidh Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty NQ 57.3 1.7452



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 11/30/2019

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 11/30/2019

106

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz95 30.37 3.4903

20036 Solas Golden Retriever Christa Bellows95 33.59 3.1557

20037 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons94 41.22 2.5716

20035 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone90 29.06 3.6476

20041 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT

20039 Marvel Australian Shepherd Sam King NQ 26.06 4.0675

20038 Weasley Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 41.88 2.5310



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/30/2019

106

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ 45.67 2.321



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2019

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer95 37.89 3.3254

8012 Banner Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ NT

8013 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 37.07 3.399



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/30/2019

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 38.66 3.2592



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 11/30/2019

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16027 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak NQ 40.82 3.1602



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/30/2019

132

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Pants Australian Shepherd Samantha King NQ 36.25 3.6414

20029 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 37.46 3.5238

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 44.88 2.9412



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 11/30/2019

132

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 32.27 4.0905



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 53.19 2.8953



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2019

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 37.95 4.1634

16026 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor NQ 36.7 4.3052

16002 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 43.45 3.6364

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 59.42 2.6590



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 37.78 4.288

20023 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 29.16 5.5556

20003 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 58.17 2.7849



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 41.04 3.9474

24003 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ NT

24001 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 32.38 5.0031



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 30.13 5.1112

8004 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 31.44 4.8982

8005 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 36.6 4.2077

8001 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 41.37 3.7225

8003 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 42.25 3.645

8002 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 44.92 3.4283



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.77 5.3528

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 31.8 4.8428

12003 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.73 4.5657

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.75 3.9742

12007 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 45.85 3.3588

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47 3.2766

12006 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 30.91 4.9822



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2019

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 32.22 4.9038

16012 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 35.62 4.4357

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 36.41 4.3395

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 37.83 4.1766

16009 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 37.94 4.1645

16011 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 40.09 3.9411

16005 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 40.82 3.8707

16017 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 41.63 3.7953

16015 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak100 41.99 3.7628

16010 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 42.77 3.6942

16014 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16008 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16007 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.77 4.297

16013 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 40.83 3.8697



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.46 4.9908

20004 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 33.94 4.7731

20021 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 34.19 4.7382

20010 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 35.06 4.6207

20022 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 35.54 4.5582

20007 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 36.44 4.4457

20015 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 36.81 4.401

20014 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 38.55 4.2023

20080 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 40.73 3.9774

20011 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 42.71 3.7930

20013 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 29.43 5.5046

20018 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 32.99 4.9106

20009 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 33.88 4.7816

20012 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.82 4.6525

20060 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 35.81 4.5239

20002 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 37.68 4.2994

20006 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 41.4 3.9130

20017 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 42.12 3.8462

20016 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 42.78 3.7868

20019 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 46.97 3.4490



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 34.26 4.7285

24002 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer100 36.45 4.4444

24010 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24008 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 34.4 4.7093

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 34.96 4.6339

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.56 4.2012

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.88 4.1667

24012 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 40.38 4.0119



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 11/30/2019

106

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Summer Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz100 34.98 3.0303

16033 Tipody Whippet Patty Ewing95 31.19 3.3985

16028 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ 37.45 2.8304



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/30/2019

106

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Milo All American Karen Vetrano86 57.82 1.8333



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/30/2019

132

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Proof German Shepherd Dog Denielle D. Stasa NQ NT

16032 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 26.09 5.0594



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2019

132

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Ruby German Shepherd Dog K Alexa Mavromatis NQ 65.32 2.0208



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 48.1 3.368



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 45.36 3.3951

4002 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 50.56 3.0459



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 11/30/2019

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 30.52 5.0459

8009 Ava Pug Brittney Coleman100 36.58 4.21

8007 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 58.59 2.6284



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 11/30/2019

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 36.43 4.3371

12017 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 40.2 3.9303

12011 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 42.13 3.7503

12012 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 43.06 3.6693



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 33.01 4.9076

16023 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 38.86 4.1688

16019 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 41.49 3.9046

16020 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 37.11 4.3654

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 37.66 4.3016

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 39.97 4.0530

16035 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 40.02 4.048



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 11/30/2019

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 30.85 5.2512

20024 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 34.57 4.6861

20045 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 43.84 3.6953

20046 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 40.77 3.9735


